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(b)
Year Imports of cotfon tex-
ules into UK from
India.
(Value in'million £)
1967 20721
1968 26.186
1969 19.201

(c) and (d) . These do not arise out of the answer to parts (a) and (b) but efforts are being made to maintain and possibly increase exports of cotton textiles

to the UK,

Discussion on Indin's Defence preparedness at Seminar
held in Delhi

1598. SHRT D. N, PATODIA : Will the Minister of NMEFENCE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that during a recent seminar held in New Delhi, the question of India's Defence preparedness was discussed where apart from the non-officials of the Ministry also participated;

(b) if so, whether it is also a fact that the seminar was of the opinion that though there may be intermitant clashes between India and China, there may not be any noticeable gain to the either party; and

(c) whether Government propose to give up its policy to recover the lost territory from China and if not, how and in what manner the Defence Ministry Officers who bad participated in the discussion could subscribe to the above conclusion of the seminar ?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND
STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING
(SHRI SWARAN SINGH) : (a) to (c) .
A Seminar on ‘‘Contemporary Strategic Thought and India’s Security’* was conducted by the Institute for Defence Studics snd Analyses in January, 1970. Seoior officials of the Ministry of Defence led discussions on three specific topics, namely ‘Decision making in Defence’, *Problems of Defence Production’ and ‘Organisation of
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Indian Armed Forces'. Other officials from the Ministry of Defence atiended the Seminar only as observers und did pot take part in the presentations relating to the threat from Chipa. The Seminar as a whole did not arrive at any particular opinion as no attempt was made to reconcile the diffcrent views expressed or to formulate a consensus, There is no change in Government's policy in regard the illegal occupation of a part of our territory by China,

Export of Cleth to U.S, A,

1600. SHRI D. N. PATODIA :

SHRI1 R. R, SINGH DEO :

SHR1 RAMACHANDRA
VEERATPA :

SHRI Y. A, PRASAD :

Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRA-DE be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that export of Indian cloth to the United States of Amerl=
ca is likely to be raised annually;

(b) if so, whether any agreement or understanding has been reached with the Governmeat of United States of America in this regard; and

(c) if 8o, the details thereof ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRIL
RAM SEWAK) : (a) Yes. Sir.

(b} Not yel,
() Does not ariee,
12.02 brs,

RE : CALLING ATTENTION TO
MATTER OF URGENT PUBLIC
IMPORTANCE

( Query)

MR. SPEAKER : Now, Papers to be Laid on the Table. The hon. Prime Minister...

SHRI J. H. PATEL (Shimoga): May
I make one submission ?


203 Re. C.A.

MR. SPEAKER : Let the papers be 1aid on the Table first.

SHR1J. H. PATEL : I had tabled a calling attention notice. In view of the fact that there is so much of tension ..

MR. SPEAKER : Let him not mention itin the House,

SHRI J. H. PATEL : In Mysore...

MR. SPEAKER : He can ask me in my Chamber. I am not going to allow such remarks to be recorded. When it has not been accepted and it is not on the agenda, how can the hon. Member mention it here 7 It will not be recorded,

SHRI J, H. PATEL : **

MR. SPEAKER : It is very unfair.
The hop. Member may see me in my Chamber, and I shall explain to him the position.

SHRI J, H. PATEL: * *

MR. SPEAKER ! The hon. Member may please sit down.

SHRI K. LAKKAPPA (Tumkur)
Since the Prime Minister is going to reply to the debate on the President's Address, will she give an assurance that she will refer to the implementation of the Mahajan Ce ission’s recc dati ?

MR. SPEAKER : How does he know that she is not going to refer toit 7

st gen W wemw (IvEA)
mifgaf &Y wrr w4y Ak @, grama q7r ®T foyr ngr g, 99T M@ are mfet #Y 0% Rarmar g & T @™
w1 Rifew fgar ar....

MR. SPEAKER : When [ am standing and T am oa my legs, nothing from any other Member will be recorded, The Prime Minister is not replying to the debate juts now. There are so many other ilems earlier.
I am really surprised that hon. Members do not even care to see the Order Paper.

SHRI K, LAKKAPPA : Wil the Prime Minister give us an assurance that she will refer to the implementation of the M.hajan Commission’s report ?

MR. SPEAKER : Ihope she will.

Foam & ggar wigar § wfal &
WY 5gA g, w9 § & uF g oA W
qUY § T ST g7 A17 w1 g ¥
e wren faw @ o3 W gH
ared ars A § 1 = MTauy ¥ w
F F faw wrgrwfEd fifer
arfge 1 wrx w1 Fr€ v fam @ o3,
@t =T g F Sm g 70

12.06 hrs,
PAPERS LAID ON THE TABLE

Government Review and Annual Report of Uragium Corporation of India

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF FINANCE, MINISTER OF ATOMIC
ENERGY AND MINISTER OF PLANN-
ING (SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI) :
Ibeg to lay on the Table a copy each, of the following papers under sub-seclion
(1) of Section 619A of the Companies Act,
1956:--

(1) Review by the Government on the working of the Uranium Corporation of India Limited. Jaduguda, Bihar, for the year 1968-69.

(2) Annual Report of the Uranium Corporation of India Limited, Jaduguda, Bihar, for the year 1968-69 along with the Audited Accounts and the comments of the Comptroller and Auditor General thereon.
[Placed in Libiwary, See No.L.T.
2689/79].

* * Not recorded.

